

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8988

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

25 June 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ward 2 Medical staff.

Please accept my apology for the lengthy delay in responding to your request. We have now received all the requested information from the Teams and the complete response can be found below.

You asked:

1. Please may I have a complete list of the medical staff (all grades, including physician's associates) and nursing staff (all grades including nursing assistants associates etc.) who were on duty or on call for each shift on Ward 2, Pembury Hospital between (and including) 24/8/2021 and 12/9/2021.

For each member of staff, please may I have their:

- name*
- role / job title*

2. For each shift during this time period, please indicate how many beds were occupied on Ward 2.

3. Please can you also confirm whether, during that time period, physician assistants working on Ward 2 always personally recorded their input into patient care in the clinical notes and signed their own name to those notes, or whether work completed by a physician's associate would sometimes (or always) be written up / recorded as part of a doctor's notes within the clinical notes.

Trust response:

1. We do not release staff names as part of FOI requests as this relates to their personal information and is exempt under Section 40.2 of the Act. The following table contains the staff role and the number of those staff on duty for the day and night shifts for nursing and clinical support worker staff.

Unit Work Roster - Ward 2 (Tunbridge Wells)

		Start Date:	23/08/2021	End Date:	13/09/2021			
Ward 2								
Shift	Job role:	Monday - 23	Tuesday - 24	Wednesday - 25	Thursday - 26	Friday - 27	Saturday - 28	Sunday - 29
Day	RN - Registered nurse	5	6	4	4	5	5	6
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	4	5	6	4	4	4	5
	Admin & Clerical	1	1	1	1	0	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	3	1	1	1
Night	RN - Registered nurse	7	7	5	2	6	4	6
	RN - Bank staff	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	5	5	5	4	4	5	5
	Admin & Clerical	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	2	1	1	1

Shift	Job role:	Monday - 30	Tuesday - 31	Wednesday - 01	Thursday - 02	Friday - 03	Saturday - 04	Sunday - 05
Day	RN - Registered nurse	6	5	5	6	6	6	5
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	9	5	6	6	5	5	7
	Admin & Clerical	0	1	1	1	1	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	3	1	1	1
Night	RN - Registered nurse	7	6	6	5	4	5	7
	RN - Bank staff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	7	6	6	7	7	6	4
	Admin & Clerical	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	3	1	1	1

Shift	Job role:	Monday - 06	Tuesday - 07	Wednesday - 08	Thursday - 09	Friday - 10	Saturday - 11	Sunday - 12
Day	RN - Registered nurse	5	6	5	8	7	5	5
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	4	4	5	5	4	4	6
	Admin & Clerical	1	1	1	1	1	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	3	1	1	1
Night	RN - Registered nurse	3	4	6	6	3	5	6
	RN - Bank staff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CSW - Clinical Support Worker	5	5	6	5	5	6	5
	Admin & Clerical	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Band 6 RN	1	1	1	3	1	1	1

The following table contains the staff role and the number of those staff on duty on Ward 2 for Medical staff.

24/08/2021	1 x Consultant
	2 x Registrar
	2 x SHO
	1 x FY1
25/08/2021	1 x Consultant

	2 x Registrar
	3 x SHO
	2 x FY1
26/08/2021	1 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	3 x SHO
	2 x FY1
27/08/2021	1 x Consultant
	2 x Registrar
	4 x SHO
	2 x FY1
28/08/2021	WEEKEND
29/08/2021	WEEKEND
30/08/2021	BANK HOLIDAY
31/08/2021	1 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	4 x SHO
	1 x FY1
01/09/2021	2 x Consultant
	0 x Registrar
	3 x SHO
	2 x FY1
02/09/2024	2 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	2 x SHO
	3 x FY1
03/09/2024	1 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	3 x SHO
	3 x FY1
04/09/2021	WEEKEND
05/09/2021	WEEKEND
06/09/2021	2 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	4 x SHO
	2 x FY1
07/09/2021	2 x Consultant
	0 x Registrar
	4 x SHO
	1 x FY1
08/09/2021	1 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	3 x SHO

	2 x FY1
09/09/2021	1 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	2 x SHO
	2 x FY1
10/09/2021	2 x Consultant
	1 x Registrar
	2 x SHO
	2 x FY1
11/09/2021	WEEKEND
12/09/2021	WEEKEND

Please note: Over the weekends and Bank Holidays there is not a medical team solely based on the wards, there is a medical on call team. The ward team will hand over to the on-call team and inform them of any patients that need specific tasks or monitoring. The on-call team would then attend these patients and any calls from the ward staff.

2. We are unable to show the bed occupancy per shift, however, we have taken a snapshot of the patient count each day at 6am.

Patient Count as at 6am by Ward (TW 2).

24/08/2021	24
25/08/2021	28
26/08/2021	27
27/08/2021	26
28/08/2021	24
29/08/2021	26
30/08/2021	26
31/08/2021	26
01/09/2021	26
02/09/2021	27
03/09/2021	26
04/09/2021	26
05/09/2021	26
06/09/2021	26
07/09/2021	24
08/09/2021	25
09/09/2021	26
10/09/2021	26
11/09/2021	25
12/09/2021	26

3. There were no physician associates working on Ward 2 during the requested time frame.